
A one-stop navigation network for starting and 
growing child care programs. 

Start A Program
Thinking about starting a family 
child care program or child care 
center? We can help guide you 

through the process.

Sustain Your Program Grow Your Program
We can connect you to resources 

to help increase enrollment, 
strengthen relationships with 
children and families, improve 

staff retention, and address 
educator burnout. 

 
 

If you operate an existing child 
care program, you might want to 

open more locations, increase 
licensed capacity, or change 

license type. We can help you 
explore your options. 

ChildCareWayfinder.org | 888.986.8207



 
 

 

Child Care Wayfinder and Our Partnerships 
 
Child Care Wayfinder is a one-stop navigation network for starting and growing child care programs. The 
network is staffed by local navigators at regional Child Care Aware agencies and Minnesota Tribal 
Resources for Early Childhood Care. Our local navigators help people in their communities create, sustain, 
and expand home-based and center-based programs by offering encouragement and support through 
these processes, including referrals to resource partners. 
 
Our goal is to increase access to child care statewide. The first step is targeted outreach and recruitment to 
maintain and increase child care capacity in communities with the lowest access. Then, we make sure that 
the child care programs most in need of support are connected to the many resources available.  
 
Wayfinder navigators act as resource guides. We accompany new programs through the licensing process, 
we assess business and program needs, we make referrals to partners, and we help family child care 
owners/operators and center directors bring together and put to use all the support they receive. 
 
Through collaborative relationships with our partners, we help child care programs build strong 
relationships with: 
 

• Licensors, who support them in ensuring the health and safety of the children in their care. 

• Business consultants, who assist them in building stable, sustainable businesses. 

• Grant, scholarship, loan, and supplementary revenue program administrators, who support them 
with additional funding. 

• Program coaches, workforce advisors, and professional development advisors, who assist them in 
creating high-quality educational environments and career success. 

• Other statewide, regional, and local supporters of child care programs. 

 
These partners are key to Child Care Wayfinder achieving its goal. If you offer licensing, business, financial, 
program, or any other kind of support to child care providers, please contact Matt Carlson, Child Care Aware 
of Minnesota’s Capacity Building Coordinator, 651.290.9704, Ext. 128 or mattc@childcareawaremn.org.  
 



 
 

Contact List 
 

Northwest 

Region 1 
Norman, Marshall (West), Polk, Red Lake 

Trista Cardinal, Navigator 
trista.cardinal@tvoc.org 

Region 1 
Kittson, Marshall (East), Pennington, Roseau 

Natasha Stengrim, Navigator 
natasha.stengrim@tvoc.org 

Region 2 
Beltrami, Clearwater, Hubbard, Lake of the Woods, Mahnomen 

Sarah Holler, Navigator 
sholler@mahube.org 

Region 4 
Douglas, Grant, Pope, Stevens, Traverse 

Dawn Block, Navigator 
dawnb@caplp.org 

Region 4 
Clay 

Sadiyo Osman, Navigator 
sadiyoo@caplp.org 

Region 4 
Becker, Clay, Otter Tail, Wilkin 

Dawn Block, Navigator 
dawnb@caplp.org 

Northeast 

Region 3 
Aitkin, Carlton, Cook, Itasca, Koochiching, Lake, St. Louis 

Tara Hallberg, Navigator 
tara.hallberg@pine.edu 

Region 5 
Cass, Crow Wing, Morrison, Todd, Wadena 

Michelle Mahoney, Navigator 
mmahoney@mahube.org 

Region 7E 
Chisago, Isanti, Kanabec, Mille Lacs, Pine 

Tara Hallberg, Navigator 
tara.hallberg@pine.edu 

West Central 

Region 6E 
Kandiyohi, McLeod, Meeker, Renville 

Sue Thomes, Navigator 
suet@unitedcapmn.org 

Region 6W 
Big Stone, Chippewa, Lac Qui Parle, Swift, Yellow Medicine 

Marge Knudson, Navigator 
marge.knudson@prairiefive.org 

Region 7W 
Benton, Sherburne, Stearns, Wright 

Hinda Osman, Navigator 
hosman@milestonesmn.org 
 
Nicole Schmitz, Navigator 
nschmitz@milestonesmn.org 
 
Shavon Gray, Navigator 
sgray@milestonesmn.org 

 

 
 



 

Contact List 
 

 

West/Central Region 8: Cottonwood, Jackson, Lincoln, Lyon, Murray, Nobles, 
Pipestone, Redwood, Rock 

Karen DeBoer, Navigator 
kdeboer@smoc.us 

Southern 

Region 9: Blue Earth, Brown, Faribault, Le Sueur, Martin, Nicollet, 
Sibley, Watonwan 

Victoria Breiter, Navigator 
victoriab@familiesfirstmn.org 

Regions 9 & 10: Waseca, Dodge, Goodhue, Rice, Steele, Wabasha, 
Winona 

Gwen Lynch, Navigator 
gwenl@familiesfirstmn.org 

Region 10: Fillmore, Freeborn, Houston, Mower, Olmsted 
Jackie Prescher, Navigator 
jacquelinep@familiesfirstmn.org 

Metro 

Region 11: Dakota Karen Bratland, Navigator 
kbratland@360communities.org 

Region 11: Scott, Carver 

Christy Stroud, Navigator 
cstroud@capagency.org 
 
Rachel McGill, Navigator 
rmcgill@capagency.org 

Region 11: Anoka, Hennepin, Ramsey, Washington 
 

Wendy Nielsen, Director of Quality Initiatives 
wnielsen@thinksmall.org 
 
Kristen Peters, Capacity Building Program Leader 
kpeters@thinksmall.org 
 
Ashley Hallberg, Child Care Capacity Staff Leader 
ahallberg@thinksmall.org 

 

Judith Foster, Navigator 
jfoster@thinksmall.org 
 
Leah Herring, Navigator 
lherring@thinksmall.org 
 
Claire Juliber, Navigator 
cjuliber@thinksmall.org 
 
Nathaly Maldonado, Navigator 
nmaldonado@thinksmall.org 
 
Meaza Ogbazghi, Navigator 
mogbazghi@thinksmall.org 
 
Maria Thor, Navigator 
mthor@thinksmall.org 

 

MNTRECC 
Tribal Communities: Bois Forte, Fond du Lac, Grand Portage,  
Leech Lake, Lower Sioux, Mille Lacs, Prairie Island, Red Lake, 
Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux, Upper Sioux, White Earth 

Michele Fredrickson, Navigator 
michele.fredrickson@llojibwe.net 

Coordinating 
Office 

Statewide 
 

Matt Carlson, Child Care Capacity Building 
Coordinator 
mattc@childcareawaremn.org 
 

 



 
 

 
 

Child Care Aware Statewide Service Areas 
 
 
 
 

 

 


